

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7579

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

16 September 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to colorectal cancer [CRC].

You asked:

Q1. Within your health trust, how many patients have been treated in the past 3 months with the following agents for colorectal cancer [CRC]?

- a. Aflibercept
- b. Bevacizumab
- c. Capecitabine
- d. CAPIRI
- e. CAPOX (XELOX)
- f. Cetuximab in combination with FOLFIRI
- g. Cetuximab in combination with FOLFOX
- h. Cetuximab not in combination with FOLFIRI or FOLFOX
- i. Irinotecan only
- j. FOLFIRI
- k. FOLFOX
- I. Fluorouracil (5FU) only
- m. Oxaliplatin only
- n. Panitumumab in combination with FOLFIRI
- o. Panitumumab in combination with FOLFOX
- p. Panitumumab not in combination with FOLFIRI or FOLFOX
- q. Pembrolizumab
- r. Nivolumab
- s. Raltitrexed
- t. Ramucirumab
- u. Regorafenib
- v. Sorafenib
- w. Other SACT

- Q2. In the last 3 months, how many patients has your trust treated (for any condition) with the following treatments
- a. Avatrombopag
- b. Eltrombopag
- c. Fostamatinib
- d. Romiplostim
- Q3. In the last 3 months, how many patients has your trust treated for Immune thrombocytopenia (ICD10 code D69.3)?
- Q4. In the last 3 months, how many patients has your trust treated for Immune thrombocytopenia (ICD10 code D69.3) ONLY with the following treatments:
- a. Avatrombopag
- b. Mycophenolate mofetil
- c. Rituximab
- d. Surgery (splenectomy)

Trust response:

- Q1. After receiving clarification on the exact ICD10 codes required, C18, C19 and C20, the Trust can supply the following figures.
- a. 0
- b. 0
- c. 31
- d. 11
- e. 26
- f. 14
- g. 0
- h. 8
- i. 1
- j. 26
- k. 27
- I. 1
- m. 0
- n. 1 o. 2
- p. 0
- q. 6
- ٩. ٥
- r. 3
- s. 2 t. 0
- u. 0
- u. U
- v. 0
- w. 18
- Q2. 04/2022-07/2022
- a. 0
- b. 36
- c. 0
- d. 16
- Q3. 25/04/2022 to 25/07/2022 the Trust treated 141 patients who had the diagnosis code D69.3.
- Q4. It may be possible that this information has been entered into a patients record but in order to confirm this each patient record would need to be

manually checked by a clinical staff member. The Trust has estimated that it will cost more than the appropriate limit to consider this part of your request. The appropriate limit is specified in regulations and represents the estimated cost of one person spending 3½ working days in determining whether the Trust holds the information, locating, retrieving and extracting the information. Under Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 the Trust is not obliged to comply with this part of your request and we will not be processing this part of your request further.